TOURNAMENT PRIZE FUND

BASED ON 90 MEN AND 40 WOMEN

1st. Place $2,000 Plus Trophy
2nd. Place $1,500 Plus Trophy
3rd. Place $1,000 Plus Trophy

MEN

WOMEN

1st. Place $1,250 Plus Trophy
2nd. Place $1,000 Plus Trophy
3rd. Place $750 Plus Trophy

4th.
5th.
6th.
7th.
8th.

Place
Place
Place
Place
Place

9th. Place

10th.
11th.
12th.
13th.
14th.
15th.
16th.
17th.

Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place
Place

$900
$850
$800
$750
$700
$650
$600
$500
$450
$400
$350
$300
$200
$200

18th. Place
19th. Place
20th. Place
21st. Place
22nd. Place
23rd. Place
24th. Place
25th. Place
26th. Place
27th. Place
28th. Place
29th. Place
30th. Place
31st. Place

$200
$200
$150
$150
$150
$150
$125
$125
$125
$125
$100
$100
$100
$100

4th. Place  $600
5th. Place  $575
6th. Place  $550
7th. Place  $500
8th. Place  $475
9th. Place  $450
10th. Place  $400
11th. Place  $375
12th. Place  $350
13th. Place  $300
14th Place  $275
15th. Place  $250
16th. Place  $100

Prize Fund will be adjusted in accordance with
the number of entries received in both divisions

K&K

KAFE

Proudly presents the

K & K CLASSICS
2010

FRIDAY MAY 21st. SATURDAY 22nd.
SUNDAY MAY 23rd.

ENTRY FEE........ WOMEN $165.00 MEN $175.00

/

PRIZEFUND OVER $22,000.00

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

2009

K & K Classics Past Champions

MEN

Brandon Qualschefski (QLD)

George Frilingos (QLD)

Jason Walsh (NSW)

Andrew McArthur (NT)
Brandon Qualischefski (QLD) Ann-Maree Putney (NSW)

Glen Loader (NSW)

WOMEN
Rebecca Simpson (QLD)

Ann-Maree Putney (NSW)
Sue Cassell (NSW)
Maxine Nable (NSW)

Bianca Flanagan (QLD)
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This is a Nationally Ranked Tournament

TBA Accreditation No; A10/0045



[TOURNAMENT FORMAT

All Bowlers will bowl 10 games Scratch Pinfall in 5 blocks of 2 games
PINFALL WILL CARRY OVER
TOP 30 MEN will then bowl a further 6 games
PINFALL WILL CARRY OVER

TOP 15 Men (after 16 games) & TOP 15 WOMEN (after 10 games) will then bowl 7
games Stage 3 Finals - 3 per pair of lanes

BONUS 20 pins - 1stplace 15 pins DRAW - 1st (2way tie)
10 pins DRAW - 1st (3way tie)

5 pins DRAW - 2nd (2way tie)

10 pins - 2nd place
0 pins - 3rd place

The bowlers with the Highest Pinfall plus Bonuses in both the Mens’ & Womens’
Divisions will be declared the K & K Champions for 2010

TOURNAMENT RULES

The K & K Classics is a scratch tournament open to all TBA registered
bowlers. Bowlers will be required to produce their 2010 TBA card at
check-in. This is a TBA Accredited Tournament and National Ranking points
will apply.

The consumption of alcohol by players will not be permitted
during tournament play.

There will be a maximum of 4 Bowlers per pair during qualifying.
Acceptable bowling attire must be worn. Ladies Shorts & Skirts must be
tailored, plain coloured no shorter than mid— thigh length. Mens’ Shorts must
be tailored, plain coloured no shorter than knee length. Board shorts, skimpy
shorts, or skirts, plain or patterned, male or female, are not acceptable.

If a tie for 30th place in the Men’s Division occurs, the tie will be decided by a
one game playoff to take place at 8.00am on Sunday.

If atie for 15th place in both Men’s & Women'’s Divisions occurs, the tie will
be decided by a one game playoff to take place preceeding the Stage 3
Finals.

If at the conclusion of Stage 3 Finals a tie exists for 1% position, the tie will be
decided by a one game playoff.

If a tie still exists for any of the above after the one game playoff, a tenth
frame playoff will occur until the tie is broken.

Any bowler failing to check in for top 30 (Men) or the Stage 3 Finals
(Men and Women) on time, will be replaced by the first available reserve
Any matter not covered in these rules will be determined by the
Tournament Director, whose decision will be final.

All TBA rules and regulations apply.

TOURNAMENT DIRECTOR  MS KIRSTIE MILLS

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 21.st May SQUAD A (40) check-in 6.00pm
SATURDAY 22.nd MAY SQUAD B (40) check-in 7.30am
SQUAD C (40) check-in 1.00pm
SQUAD D (40) check-in 6.30pm

All lanes are washed and oiled prior to commencement of qualifying,
stage 2, and stage 3 Finals

STAGE 2

Top 30 Men
Bowl 6 Games

STAGE 3 FINALS

Top 15 Men, & Top 15 Women
Check-in - 11.30am
Bowl 7 Games Match play

PRESENTATION

To be held after completion of Stage 3 Finals - approx 3.30pm

A $50.00 NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT IS REQUIRED AT TIME
OF REGISTRATION TO SECURE YOUR SPOT. (All squads)

SUNDAY 23rd May

check-in 8.00am

SUNDAY 23rd May

NAME: .o M/F
Ph: Mobile: ...
Emal s
Squad Preference A B C D E (please circle)

2010 TBA Registration NO. .......ccvviiiiiiiiii i i,
Mail entries and
$50.00 dep. to :
Eftpos dep. at:

Tournament Director:
P.O Box 3268, Warner QLD 4500
Hyperbow! Strathpine ( personal Eftpos only)



