TOURNAMENT PRIZE FUND

BASED ON 90 MEN AND 40 WOMEN

<u>MEN</u>				<u>WOMEN</u>			
1st. Place \$2,000 Plus Trophy				1st. Place \$1,250 Plus Trophy			
2nd. Place \$1,500 Plus Trophy				2nd. Place \$1,000 Plus Trophy			
3rd. Place \$1,000 Plus Trophy				3rd. Place \$750 Plus Trophy			
4th. Place	\$900	18th. Place	\$200	4th. Place \$600			
5th. Place	\$850	19th. Place	\$200	5th. Place \$575			
6th. Place	\$800	20th. Place	\$150	6th. Place \$550			
7th. Place	\$750	21st. Place	\$150	7th. Place \$500			
8th. Place	\$700	22nd. Place	\$150	8th. Place \$475			
9th. Place	\$650	23rd. Place	\$150	9th. Place \$450			
10th. Place	\$600	24th. Place	\$125	10th. Place \$400			
11th. Place	\$500	25th. Place	\$125	11th. Place \$375			
12th. Place	\$450	26th. Place	\$125	12th. Place \$350			
13th. Place	\$400	27th. Place	\$125	13th. Place \$300			
14th. Place	\$350	28th. Place	\$100	14th .Place \$275			
15th. Place	\$300	29th. Place	\$100	15th. Place \$250			
16th. Place	\$200	30th. Place	\$100	16th. Place \$100			
17th. Place	\$200	31st. Place	\$100	Prize Fund will be adjusted in accordance with the number of entries received in both divisions			

K & K Classics Past Champions

	MEN	W
2004	Brandon Qualschefski (QLD)	Rebecca S
2005	George Frilingos (QLD)	Ann-Mar
2006	Jason Walsh (NSW)	Sue Casse
2007	Andrew McArthur (NT)	Maxine N
2008	Brandon Qualischefski (QLD)	Ann-Mar
2009	Glen Loader (NSW)	Bianca Fl

WOMEN Rebecca Simpson (QLD) Ann-Maree Putney (NSW) Sue Cassell (NSW) Maxine Nable (NSW) Ann-Maree Putney (NSW) Bianca Flanagan (OLD)



STRATHPINE HYPERBOWL GYMPIE ROAD STRATHPINE PH. 3205 4033



This is a Nationally Ranked Tournament

TBA Accreditation No; A10/0045

TOURNAMENT FORMAT

All Bowlers will bowl 10 games Scratch Pinfall in 5 blocks of 2 games

PINFALL WILL CARRY OVER

<u>TOP 30 MEN</u> will then bowl a further 6 games

PINFALL WILL CARRY OVER

<u>TOP 15 Men</u> (after 16 games) & <u>TOP 15 WOMEN</u> (after 10 games) will then bowl 7 games Stage 3 Finals - 3 per pair of lanes

BONUS	20 pins - 1st place	15 pins DRAW - 1st (2way tie)
	10 pins - 2nd place	10 pins DRAW - 1st (3way tie)
	0 pins - 3rd place	5 pins DRAW - 2nd (2way tie)

The bowlers with the Highest Pinfall plus Bonuses in both the Mens' & Womens' Divisions will be declared the K & K Champions for 2010

TOURNAMENT RULES

The K & K Classics is a scratch tournament open to all TBA registered bowlers. Bowlers will be required to produce their 2010 TBA card at check-in. This is a TBA Accredited Tournament and National Ranking points will apply.

The consumption of alcohol by players will not be permitted during tournament play.

There will be a maximum of 4 Bowlers per pair during qualifying. Acceptable bowling attire must be worn. Ladies Shorts & Skirts must be tailored, plain coloured no shorter than mid– thigh length. Mens' Shorts must be tailored, plain coloured no shorter than knee length. Board shorts, skimpy shorts, or skirts, plain or patterned, male or female, are not acceptable.

If a tie for 30th place in the Men's Division occurs, the tie will be decided by a one game playoff to take place at 8.00am on Sunday.

If a tie for 15th place in both Men's & Women's Divisions occurs, the tie will be decided by a one game playoff to take place preceeding the Stage 3 Finals.

If at the conclusion of Stage 3 Finals a tie exists for 1st position, the tie will be decided by a one game playoff.

If a tie still exists for any of the above after the one game playoff, a tenth frame playoff will occur until the tie is broken.

Any bowler failing to check in for top 30 (Men) or the Stage 3 Finals (Men and Women) on time, will be replaced by the first available reserve Any matter not covered in these rules will be determined by the Tournament Director, whose decision will be final. All TBA rules and regulations apply.

TOURNAMENT SCHEDULE

FRIDAY 21.st May SQUAD A (40) check-in 6.00pm

SATURDAY 22.nd MAY SQUAD B (40) check-in

 SQUAD C (40) check-in
 1.00pm

 SQUAD D (40) check-in
 6.30pm

7.30am

All lanes are washed and oiled prior to commencement of qualifying,

stage 2, and stage 3 Finals

<u>STAGE 2</u>

SUNDAY 23rd May

Top 30 Men check-in 8.00am

Bowl 6 Games

STAGE 3 FINALS

SUNDAY 23rd May

Top 15 Men, & Top 15 Women

Check-in - 11.30am

Bowl 7 Games Match play

PRESENTATION

To be held after completion of Stage 3 Finals - approx 3.30pm

A \$50.00 NON-REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT IS REQUIRED AT TIME OF REGISTRATION TO SECURE YOUR SPOT. (All squads)

Tournament Squad Registration							
NAME:						M/F	
Ph:	Ph: Mobile:						
Email:							
Squad Preference A		В	С	D	E (please circle)		
2010 TBA Registration No.							
Mail entries and Tournament Director:							
\$50.00 dep. to :	50.00 dep. to : P.O Box 3268, Warner QLD 4500						
Eftpos dep. at:	Eftpos dep. at: Hyperbowl Strathpine (personal Eftpos only)						